

Project: TRANSFORMER T2 REPLACEMENT
Location: ELM STREET SUBSTATION

A/E Firm: DGR ENGINEERING
 Address: 1302 SOUTH UNION STREET
 City/State/Zip: ROCK RAPIDS, IA 51246
 Phone No.: 712.472.2531
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 204,440.00
 Budget: \$ 661,647.00
 Letting Date: 09/14/23
 Time: 2:15 PM

Bidder: Harold K Scholtz Co.
 Address: 7800 Serum Avenue
 City/State/Zip: Ralston, NE 68127
 Phone No.: 402.339.7600

Bidder: N & M Power Co.
 Address: PO Box 644
 City/State/Zip: Broken Bow, NE 68822
 Phone No.: 308.214.0334

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	SPECIAL	BUS WORK, JUMPERS, INSULATORS, CONNECTORS, DAMPENING CABLES AS REQUIRED	LS	1	\$ 4,764.39	\$ 4,764.39	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00
2	SPECIAL	REMOVAL OF EXISTING POWER TRANSFORMER, AND COORDINATION OF NEW POWER TRANSFORMER INSTALLATION AS REQUIRED	LS	1	\$ 23,070.70	\$ 23,070.70	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	SPECIAL	CONDUIT FITTINGS, RISERS, AND MODIFICATIONS AS REQUIRED	LS	1	\$ 4,321.21	\$ 4,321.21	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	SPECIAL	CONDUIT 3" PVC	FT	80	\$ 33.91	\$ 2,712.80	\$58.00	\$4,640.00
5	SPECIAL	CONDUIT 5" PVC	FT	40	\$ 78.48	\$ 3,139.20	\$136.00	\$5,440.00
6	SPECIAL	FOUNDATION MODIFICATIONS, CEMENTITIOUS SLURRY MIX PLACEMENT AT EXISTING POWER TRANSFORMER PAD AS REQUIRED	LS	1	\$ 10,506.14	\$ 10,506.14	\$12,400.00	\$12,400.00
7	SPECIAL	POWER CABLE, 15KV, 6 750 KCMIL CU, SHIELDED, WITH TERMINATORS ON BOTH ENDS	FT	160	\$ 369.21	\$ 59,073.60	\$306.25	\$49,000.00
8	SPECIAL	NEUTRAL CABLE, 2 350 KCMIL CU, BARE WITH TERMINATORS ON BOTH ENDS	FT	160	\$ 50.94	\$ 8,150.40	\$26.73	\$4,276.80
9	SPECIAL	REMOVAL OF EXISTING POWER CABLE, 6 350 KCMIL CU, SHIELDED WITH 2 4/0 AWG CU, BARE NEUTRAL, AND TERMINATIONS	FT	160	\$ 25.37	\$ 4,059.20	\$20.00	\$3,200.00
10	SPECIAL	2 CONDUCTOR #10, 2/C-10	FT	220	\$ 5.49	\$ 1,207.80	\$5.54	\$1,218.80
11	SPECIAL	3 CONDUCTOR #10, 3/C-10	FT	210	\$ 6.82	\$ 1,432.20	\$5.94	\$1,247.40
12	SPECIAL	12 CONDUCTOR #12, 12/C-12	FT	340	\$ 8.54	\$ 2,903.60	\$8.88	\$3,019.20
13	SPECIAL	5 CONDUCTOR #10, 5/C-10	FT	510	\$ 5.96	\$ 3,039.60	\$7.44	\$3,794.40
14	SPECIAL	COMMUNICATION CABLE AND ACCESSORIES SEL-C807	FT	200	\$ 4.18	\$ 836.00	\$12.75	\$2,550.00
15	SPECIAL	TESTING & CHECKOUT	LS	1	\$ 2,706.13	\$ 2,706.13	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
16	009.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 9,010.57	\$ 9,010.57	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
17	SPECIAL	ESTIMATED USE TAX ON OWNER-FURNISHED MATERIALS	LS	1	\$ 78,566.46	\$ 78,566.46	\$78,566.46	\$78,566.46
					Total Bid	\$ 219,500.00	Total Bid	\$ 219,603.06